19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Our Bestrack Standing Type Cabinets different depth size and heights give to clients large selection.

Multi-bending body frames, bottom and top base strength reinforce construction.
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BEST 24

STRUCTURED DETAILED

Main Body Profile Construction;

Top&Bottom plates&Mainframe verticals; In a single piece top
&buttom base (chassis) thikcness 1,5 mm, main frame profiles connected
32 points also modular structurred.

Carcass Verticals; 1,5 mm thickness mild steel and 6 twisted 1,5 mm
thickness mild steel strengthen.

Top Cover; easy to removable and to reach to the fan module.

Front Door; On 1,5 mm metal frame 4mm-6mm tempered glass door,
one point loced arm-lock, for changing direction mill springe hinged. For
optional 3 point-locked system also can apply with a special 3 cm wide
metal frame fort he protect the door.

Side Panels; 1-1,5 mm metal thick sylindiric type lock fix mechanisme
and bolt-lock out middle pin system, locable and removable so easy to
maintain. On cover there are ventilation holes so air circulation much easy.

Back Door: 1,5mm metal thick for 600 mm cabinets one, 800 mm
cabinets double-angle products. 32U and upper sizes cabinets back doors
top&bottom for cable inlet with brushes cable inlet used.

Cable Inlet; From bottom plate , back door top & bottom section cable
inlet is avaible. Also bottom chassis have in-line 19” 2U Blanking panels

19” Equipment Mounting Verticals; verticals (posts) 1,5 mm
thickcnees and made by pregalvanized steel solid accor. TS 822 std. &
also It contains on printed “U” marks both posts. (Verticals). Option; For
optional also can produce 2mm thick TS822 type metal glv steel.

Side Support; Up to 32U sizes 2 right-hand 2 left hand there are 4
pieces, upper 32U cabinet 3 left,3 right there are 6 pieces used.

Vertical Cable Organizers; Vertical cable organizers according to the
Project can assembly front or back side of the cabinets. There is also one
bolt-locked apparatus. So easy for cabling data and power cable. It covers
for cables pollution. Our 800800 mm and 800*1000 mm cabinet can
use.

Body Color; RAL 9005- RAL 7035 optional color. Painted (finishing)
Electro Static powder coating.

Ventilation; Placedunder the top plate the fan thermostat modules
makes high air circulation low level noise inside of the cabinet in good
effective ventilation.

Power Distribution Unit; The PDU is on power sockets combination.
There are two options.One is PVC the other Aluminium body. It contains
Earth Socket, UPS socket, Fuses, or observable and manageable. It is also
convenience 19” Rack Cabinet mounting on the rack.

Delivering; After the quality control is passed our all product wrapped
and packed with strapor protection, cartoon pack it is strengthen to
the impact resistance and after delivered with safety and secure as
assembling packing.In our cabinets comply with to the structured cabling
system and also comply with the Project, so putting inside equipments
of network as switch, router modem, server, patch panel, telephone
exchange&electronics equipment mounting and convenience cabling rigid,
safe, secure functional and aesthetic production continuous.

19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

BASIC FEATURES

BESTRACK cabinets give to the clients best convenience solutions
for server and stocking.

Our Standing Cabinets comply with the TS EN 61587-1 Mechanical
construction stds. (For Electronic Equipments cabinets) Also our
main factory located in Ankara-TURKEY covered 13.000 m2
areas andproduced according to the ISO 9001:2015 Quality
Management Sytems Regulations.

ALL cabinet’s vertical hole spacing and horizontal hole spacing

(sizes) comply with IEC 297-2, ANSI/EIARS-310-D, DIN 41494-
1-71 standards.

Also avaible EIA-310 19” Rack standards mounting equipments.

For standing cabinets width 600 mm dimensions are Height from
12 U to 47 U different “U” height and width 800 mm dimensions
are 26 U up to 47 U different “U” height service to the clients.
Toughened tempered glass front door 4-6 mm thick. Optional
and also rear door & side panels solid steel door, Lockable and
removable side panels.

19” Equipment Rack Mounting verticals are punched square holes
and also adjustable along the depth.

“U” Marking along the vertical makes easy to install the rack
mount equipments.

Our standing type cabinets to with stand capacity min. 800-1000
kg static loading.

Application areas are, big capacity scale network installing, DATA
centers, F/0 aplications, security, CCTV used properly.
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19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS BESTI2ACK

Tests & Certificates

Our cabinets has been tested according to the TS EN 61587-1 standards and climatical tests part 4.2 cold, dry heat and wet heat tests accor.
C1 class, Part 4.3 Industry Environment 41 class SL7, comply.

Mechanical Load tests accor par. 5.21 and 5.2.2 and class SL7 comply
Dynamic Load, vibration, mechanical impact (force) tests applies DL 4 class,
External Mechanical Impacts K2 class.

Earth (Grounding) connecting continuity tested TS EN 61587-2-1/6.2 comply

Produced & tested accor to the [P 20 (Index of Protection)

Test (:nmlitin_ns Test Conditions

Mechanical Load Tests (SL7) Dynamic load, vibration and mechanical impact tests (DL4)



BEST 24 : 19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

Brush Panel (Cable Input)
W: 320mm D: 50mm
Valid for 32U and Bigger Sizes

Spring Hinge
Shaft System

Cylindrical Type
Lock at the Top
Deadlock at the
Middle Mechanical
Fitting Pin System at
the Bottom
DIMENSIONS 1: 3

Single-Point Lock
Arm-Locking System

Ventilation vents on the
side cover
DIMENSIONS 1: 3

Device Assembly Pole can
Move along Cabinet Depth
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19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

CONSTRUCTION DRAWING
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BEST 24 19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

COVER OPTIONALS

NOTES:

* PERFORATED COVERS ARE 63% PERFORATED.

** CABLE INPUTS WITH BRUSH ARE AVAILABLE FOR 32U AND BIGGER CABINETS.
***REAR DOUBLE OPENING COVERS ARE ONLY IN CABINETS WITH WIDTH 800mm.

('COVER WITH GLASS )
T

(_ METALCOVER )

(_PERFORATED COVER )

7

- / ‘
N (" METALCOVER )

 METAL COVER WITH UPPER )
\ AND LOWER BRUSH INPUT /

=
(4

J

(PERFORATED COVER )
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19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

8001000 mm GOLD LINE SERVER TYPE RACK CABINETS

ZEY.GLD26U80100
ZEY.GLD32U80100
ZEY.GLD36U80100
ZEY.GLD42U80100
ZEY.GLD44U80100
ZEY.GLD47U80100

09 R zeybek
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Product Name

26U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
32U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
36U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
42U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
44U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
47U 800x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
800

Depth
(mm)
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

BEST 24

Height
(mm)
1306
1573
1751
2018
2107
2241

With Castor
Height
(mm)

1386
1653
1831
2098
2181
2321

Weight
(kg)
100,00
122,00
129,00
143,00
150,00
152,00



BEST

6001000 mm GOLD LINE SERVER TYPE RACK CABINETS

A

19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

Product Name

12U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
16U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
20U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
22U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
26U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
32U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
36U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
42U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
441 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet
47U 600x1000 mm Gold Line Server Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

Depth
(mm)
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Height
(mm)

683
861
1039
1128

2241

Z

With Castor
Height
(mm)

763

941

1119

1208

1386

1653

1831

2098

2181

2321
zeybek

elektrik

Weight
(kg)
57,00
63,50
10,00
15,00
86,00
98,00
103,00
115,50
118,00
121,00

121



600600 mm GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

122
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Product Name

12U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
16U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
20U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
22U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
26U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
32U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
36U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
42U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
441) 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
47U 600x600 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

Depth
(mm)

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

BEST 24

Height
(mm)

683
861
1039
1128
1306
1573

1751
2018

With Castor
Height
(mm)

163

94

1119
1208
1386
1653
1831
2098
2187
231

Weight
(kg)
41,50
47,00
54,50
55,50
61,50
70,50
76,50
87,50
89,50
92,50



BEST

600800 mm GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

A

19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

v

Product Name

12U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
16U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
20U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
22U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
26U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
32U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
36U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
42U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
441 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet
47U 600x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

Depth
(mm)

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

Height
(mm)
683
861
1039
1128
1306
1573
1151
2018
2107
2241

With Castor

Height
(mm)

163

94

M3
1208
1386
1653
1831
2098
2187
231

270K

(c]

Weight
(kg)
49,00
56,00
63,00
65,00
12,00
84,00
94,00
201,00
103,50
107,00

123



19” GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

8007800 mm GOLD LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

. . With Castor .
Order Code Product Name L Lo AL Height Ll
(mm) (mm) (mm) T (kg)

26U 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 1306 1386 88,00

32U 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 1573 1653 106,00
36U 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 1751 1831 112,00
42U 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 2018 2098 124,50
441 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 2107 2187 130,00
47U 800x800 mm Gold Line Standing Type Cabinet 800 800 2241 2321 133,00
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BEST 24 19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Our Bestrack Standing Type Cabinets different depth size and heights give to clients large selection.

Multi-bending body frames, bottom and top base strenthen reinforce construction.
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19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

STRUCTURED DETAILED
Main Body Profile Construction;

ToP&Bottom plates&Mainframe verticals; In a single piece top &buttom base (chassis) thikcness 1,5 mm, main frame profiles connected 32
points also modular structurred.

Front Door; 4 mm - 6 mm tempered glass door strengthen both side steel.
Side Panels; Thicknees 1,5 mm steel rigid Lockable top & bottom so gives easy repair & maintenance facility.
Cable Inlet; From hottom plate, back door top & bottom section cable inlet is avaible.

19” Equipment Mounting Verticals: verticals (posts) 1,5 mm thickcnees and made by pregalvanized steel solid accor. TS 822 std. & also It
contains on printed “U” marks both posts. (Verticals)

Side Support; 2 mm thickness 3 left-3 right side total 6 side support used so they are pounched & avaible to adjust to the depth.
Body Color; RAL 3005- RAL 7035 optional color. Painted (finishing) Electro Static powder coating.

Ventilation: Placed under the top plate the fan thermostat modules makes high air circulation low level noise inside of the cabinet in good effective
ventilation.

Power Distribution Unit: The PDU is on power sockets combination. There are two options.One is PVC the other Aluminium body. It contains Earth
Socket, UPS socket, Fuses,or observable and manageable. It is also convenience 19” Rack Cabinet mounting on the rack.

Delivering: After the quality control is passed our all product wrapped and packed with strapor protection,cartoon pack it is strengthen to the impact
resistance and after delivered with safety and secure as assembling packing.

In our cabinets comply with to the structured cabling system and also comply with the Project, so putting inside equipments of network as switch, router
modem, server, patch panel,telephone exchange&electronics equipment mounting and convenience cabling rigid, safe, secure functional and aesthetic
production continuous.

BASIC FEATURES

QOur Best Rack Server Cabinets for server&stocking application they give to the client’s best
convenience solutions.

QOur Server Cabinets comply with TS EN 61857-1 Standards Mechanical Construction (For
Electronic Equipments Cabinets)Also our main factroy Located in ANKARA-TURKEY covered
13000 m? areas and Produced according to the 1S0 9001:2015 Quality Management System
Regulations.

All Cabinet’s vertical hole spacing and horizontal hole spacing (sizes) comply with 1EC-297-2
ANS1/EIA RS-310-D DIN41494-1-7 Standards

QOur Server Cabinets width are 600mm products heights from 12U up to 47U different “U”
heights and width 800mm products are from 26U up to 47U heights serving to the clients.

Front Door’s of server Cabinets perforated or tempered door option, back door and side
panels all of them lockable removable construction. Side panel’s top section is lockable both
left&right side slide -lock also makes easy for repair&maintenance operation user.

Rerforated (punched) front&back door helps to ventilate makes also easy to come in fresh
air from the out side effectivly. The ratio of perforation is about %63-75 for these doors.

19” Equipment Mounting Verticals(posts) are square holes punched (9,5*9,5 mm-3/8"*3/8”
measures) also adjustable along the depth construction.

“U” Marking on the verticals makes easy to install the rack-mount equipments placement.
Our Server cabinets can carry min. 800-1000 kg static load capacity also.

Using Areas; Big scale network install, data center, Airports Telecom, Network, Call centers F/0
application used generally.
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BEST 24 | 19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

Brush Panel (Cable Input)
W: 320mm D: 50mm
Valid for 32U and Bigger Sizes

Spring Hinge
Shaft System

Cylindrical Type
Lock at the Top
Deadlock atf the
Middle Mechanical
Fitting Pin System at
the Bottom
DIMENSIONS 1: 3

Single-Point Lock
Arm-Locking System

-

Ventilation vents on the
side cover
DIMENSIONS 1: 3

Device Assembly Pole can
Move along Cabinet Depth
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CONSTRUCTION DRAWING

128

19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS
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BEST 24 19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

COVER OPTIONALS

NOTES:

* PERFORATED COVERS ARE 63% PERFORATED.

** CABLE INPUTS WITH BRUSH ARE AVAILABLE FOR 32U AND BIGGER CABINETS.
*** REAR DOUBLE OPENING COVERS ARE ONLY IN CABINETS WITH WIDTH 800mm.

(COVER WITH GLASS )
(_ METALCOVER )

(_PERFORATED COVER )

e

[

m (" METALCOVER )

/METAL COVER WITH UPP%‘

\_AND LOWER BRUSH INPUT /

(PERFORATED COVER )
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19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

8001000 mm SILVER LINE SERVER TYPE RACK CABINETS

BEST 24

130

ZEY.D26U810
ZEY.D32U810
ZEY.D36U810
ZEY.DA2U810
ZEY.DA4UB10
ZEY.DATU810

fZZze

(c]
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Product Name

26U 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
32U 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabingt
36U 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
42U 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
441) 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
47U 800x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
800

Depth
(mm)
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Height
(mm)
1306
1533
171
1978
2067
2201

With Castor
Height
(mm)

1386
1613
1791
2058
2141
2281

Weight
(kg)
100,00
122,00
129,00
143,00
150,00
152,00



BEST

A

19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

6001000 mm SILVER LINE SERVER TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

Product Name

12U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
16U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
20U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
22U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
26U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
32U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
36U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
42U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
441 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet
47U 600x1000 mm Silver Line Server Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

Depth
(mm)
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Height
(mm)
643
821
999
1088
1266
1533
171
1978
2067
2201

With Castor

b )
123 58,00
901 64,50
1079 71,00
1168 16,00
1346 87,00
1613 99,00
1191 104,00
2058 116,50
2141 119,00
2281 122,00
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19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

600*600 mm SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

27
. . With Castor .
Order Code Product Name o 1 Height Height WL
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)

12U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 643 123 42,00
16U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 821 901 4150
20U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 999 1079 55,00
22U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 1088 1168 56,00
26U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 1266 1346 62,00
32U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 1533 1613 71,00
36U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 171 17191 77,00
42U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 1978 2058 88,00
44) 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 600 2067 2147 90,00
47U 600x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet =~ 600 600 2201 2281 93,00

29 R zeybek
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BEST 24 19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

600800 mm SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

W
. . With Castor .
Order Code Product Name LI L Height Height LI
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)

12U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 643 123 50,00
16U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 821 901 57,00
20U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 999 1079 64,00
22U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 1088 1168 66,00
26U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 1266 1346 13,00
32U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 1533 1613 85,00
36U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 171 17191 95,00
42U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 1978 2058 102,00
44U 600x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet 600 800 2067 2141 104,50
47U 600x800 mm Silver Ling Standing Type Cabinet =~ 600 800 2201 2281 108,00
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19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

800*800 mm SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

134
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Product Name

26U 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
32U 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
36U 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
42U 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
441) 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
47U 800x800 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
800

Depth
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
800

BEST 24

Height
(mm)
1266
1533
1
1978
2067
2201

With Castor
Height
(mm)

1346
1613
1791
2058
2141
2281

Weight
(kg)
80,00
91,00
102,00
125,00
130,00
141,00



BEST

A

19” SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

800600 mm SILVER LINE STANDING TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

Product Name

26U 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
32U 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
36U 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
42U 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
441) 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet
47U 800x600 mm Silver Line Standing Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
800

Depth
(mm)
600
600
600
600
600
600

Height
(mm)
1266
1533
m
1978
2067
2201

With Castor
Height
(mm)

1346
1613
1191
2058
2147
2281

(c]

Weight
(kg)
19,00
91,00
101,00
108,00
110,00
114,00

135



19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES BEST 24

SHELVES
FIXED SHELVES

Order Code  Product Name Width ~ Depth  Height Weight

(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)

19” Fixed Shelf for d=600 mm 465 400 30 185
19” Fixed Shelf for d=800 mm 465 520 30 350
19” Fixed Shelf for d=1000 mm 465 720 30 450
19" 1U Fixed Shelffor D=120mm ety voe) 483 720 45 500
SLIDING SHELVES

Width  Depth  Height Weight
(mm) (mm)  (mm) (kg

Order Code = Product Name

19” Sliding Shelf for d= 600 mm 483 400 445 3

19” Sliding Shelf for d= 800 mm 483 520 445 45

19” Sliding Shelf for d= 1000 mm 483 120 445 55
EQUIPMENT SHELVES

Width  Depth  Height Weight
(mm) (mm)  (mm) (kg)
19" 1U Rack Mount Shelffor d=250mm "6 483 250 45 110
19" 1U Rack Mount Shelffor ¢=350mm ~ "ogmbee 483 350 45 220
197 1U Rack Mount Shelffor d=400mm ~ "omibee 483 400 445 240

Order Code | Product Name

19" 1U Rack Mount Shelf for d=250mm 483 250 445 1,10
19 1U Rack Mount Shelf for d=350mm 483 350 445 220
19 1U Rack Mount Shelf for d=400mm 483 400 445 240 \
19” 2U Rack Mount Shelf for d=350mm 483 350 89 2,50
19" 2U Rack Mount Shelf for d=400mm 483 400 89 2,10
19" 3U Rack Mount Shelf for d=350mm 483 350 1335 260
KEYBOARD DRAWER

Width Depth  Height Weight
(mm) (mm)  (mm) (kg

Order Code = Product Name

Keyboard drawer for d=600 mm 483 400 445 3,20
Keyboard drawer for d=800 mm 483 520 445 3,60
Keyboard drawer for d=1000 mm 483 120 445 400

9 B zeybek
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BEST 24

COOLING FAN UNITS INCLUDED THERMOSTAT

Order Code Product Name Lol Depth
(mm) (mm)
Cooling unit with 1 fan + Thermostat Controlled
( for mount type cabinet) 470 200
Cooling unit with 2 fan + Thermostat Controlled
( for mount type cabinet) 470 200
Cooling unit with 2 fan + Thermostat Controlled
(for d=600/800 mm type cabinet) 430 460
Cooling unit with 4 fan + Thermostat Controlled
(for d=600/800 mm type cabinet) 430 460
Cooling unit with 2 fan + Thermostat Controlled
(for d=1000 mm type cabinet) 430 660
Cooling unit with 4 fan + Thermostat Controlled
( for d=1000 mm type cabinet) 430 660
Cooling unit with 6 fan + Thermostat Controlled
(for d=1000 mm type cabinet) 430 660

i
v

i

COOLING FAN UNITS INCLUDED DIGITAL THERMOSTAT

Order Code Product Name LT B
(mm) (mm)
Cooling unit with 1 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
( for mount type cabinet) 410 200
Cooling unit with 2 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
( for mount type cahinet) 410 200
Cooling unit with 2 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
( for d=600/800 mm type cabinet) 430 460
Cooling unit with 4 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
(for d=600/800 mm type cabinet) 430 460

Cooling unit with 2 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
(for d=1000 mm type cabinet) 430 660

Cooling unit with 4 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
( for d=1000 mm type cabinet)

Cooling unit with 6 fan + Dig. Thermostat Controlled
( for d=1000 mm type cabinet)
The Fan Sizes: 120*120*38 mm
* Voice Level (Noise dBA): 43/48
**(Air Flow): m3/ hr ---->138/162
CFM---->82/95

430 660

430 660

19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES

COOLING FAN UNITS

Height Weight

(mm) (kg)
45 1,60
45 2,60
45 340
45 4,30
45 4,30
45 490
45 5,80

Height Weight
(mm) (kg)

45 1,60

45 2,60

45 340

45 430

45 430

45 490

45 580

pzz s



19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES BEST 24

POWER DISTRIBUTION UNITS

Weight

Order Code Product Name
(kg)

19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 3xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,65
19” 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 6xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,75
19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 8xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,90
19” 2U Aliminium Prafile frame, 12xDIN43440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord =~ 1,30

Weight
Order Code Product Name (kg) Hﬂ

19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 3xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 090
19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 6xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 095
19" 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 9xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,40
19" 2 Aliminium Profile frame, 12xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,55

Weight

Order Code Product Name
(kg)

19” 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 3xIEC 320 C13 Socket PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,90
19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 6xIEC 320 C13 Socket PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,95
19" 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 9XIEC 320 C13 Socket PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,40
19” 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 12xIEC 320 C13 Socket PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord 1,55

Order Code Product Name Woight
(kg)

19" 10 Alminium Profe frame, 3(UPS Socket Schuke PDU, TX16A MCB, 31 5mm 2mcord ~ 0.95 l;::?ﬁp

19" 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 6xUPS Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,00
19" 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 9XUPS Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1.5mm 2mcord 145
19" 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 12xUPS Socket Schuke PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,60

B9 B zeybek
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BEST 24 19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES

POWER DISTRIBUTION UNITS

Order Code Product Name Weight
(kg)
F‘
19” 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 3xDIN49440 Socket Schuke 095
current protected PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord ’
19” 1U Aliminium Profile frame, 6xDIN49440 Socket Schuke 100
current protected PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord ’
19” 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 9xDIN49440 Socket Schuke 145
current protected PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord ’
19” 2U Aliminium Profile frame, 12xDIN49440 Socket Schuke 160
current protected PDU, 1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord ’
Order Code Product Name Weight
(kg)

119” 1U Mounting plate, 3xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 0,80
19" 1U Mounting plate, 6xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU, 3*1,5mm 2mcord 1,00

Vertical Power Distribution Unit

Order Code Product Name

26U Aliminium Profile frame, 12xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU,
1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

32U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

36U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

42U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xDIN49440 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

26U Aliminium Profile frame, 12xIEC 320 C13 Socket Schuke PDU,
1X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

32U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xIEC 320 C13 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

36U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xIEC 320 C13 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

42U Aliminium Profile frame, 18xIEC 320 C13 Socket Schuke PDU,
2X16A MCB, 3*1,5mm 2m cord

W zeybek T 1%
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19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES BEST 24

HORIZONTAL CABLE ORGANIZERS

Weight

Order Code Product Name (ke)
1U 19" Cable Management 5 Metal Rings 0,60

2U 19” Cable Management 5 Metal Rings 0,80

1U 19" Cable Management with brush 0,60

2U 19” Cable Management with brush 0,80

BLANK PANELS

Width Depth Height  Weight

Order Code Product Name (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)

1U Blank Panel 483 15 445 0,30

2U Blank Panel 483 15 89 0,40

3U Blank Panel 483 15 133 080 %

40 Blank Panel 483 15 14 080 /
1U Blank Panel vented 483 15 445 0,25

2U Blank Panel vented 483 15 89 0,35

3U Blank Panel vented 483 15 133 0,95

4U Blank Panel vented 483 15 174 0,75

VERTICAL CABLE ORGANIZERS

Order Code Product Name Width port: REiER e

(mm)  (mm) (mm) (kg
26U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 966 5,00
32U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 1233 6,00
36U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 1M 6,80
42U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 1678 120
44U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 1767 180
47U Vertical Cable Management (1 set: 2 piece) 90 90 1900 820

* Vertical cable organizers has been used 800*600 mm, 800*800 mm and 800*1000 mm rack cabinets inside.
**The weight is 1 piece vertical organizer and it cover.

WY R zeybek

elektrik



BEST 2ACK 19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES

MOUNTING VERTICALS

Product Name Width Depth Height  Weight

(mm)  (mm) (mm) (kg)
ZEY.D12U 12U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 5317 1,00
ZEY.D16U 16U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 715 1,40
ZEY.D20U 20U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 893 1,75
ZEY.D22U 22U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece] 25 62,5 982 1,95
ZEY.D26U 26U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 1160 2,30
ZEY.D32U 32U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 1421 2,85
ZEY.D36U 36U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece] 25 62,5 1605 3,12
ZEY.DA2U 42U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece] 25 62,5 1872 3,68
LEY.DA4U 44U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 1961 386
ZEY.DATU 47U Mounting Vertical (1 Set: 2 Piece) 25 62,5 2095 4,10

MOUNTING VERTICALS
Product Name Width ~ Depth  Height  Weight

(mm)  (mm) (mm) (kg)

ZEY.D7U  TU Mounting Vertical (1 Set:2 Piece) 35 50 344 020

ZEY.D9U 9 U Mounting Vertical (1 Set:2 Piece) 35 50 433 0,40

ZEY.D12U 12U Mounting Vertical (1 Set:2 Piece) 35 50 566 0,50

ZEY.D15U 15U Mounting Vertical (1 Set:2 Piece) 35 50 700 080

ZEY.D18U 18U Mounting Vertical (1 Set:2 Piece) 35 50 833 090

VERTICAL CABLE TRAYS METAL

Product Name Width Depth Height  Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)

ZEY.KK12U 12U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 537 056
ZEY.KK16U 16U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 715 0,74
ZEY.KK20U 20U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 893 095
ZEY.KK22U 22U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 982 1,05

ZEY.KK26U 26U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 1160 1,25

1421 152
ZEY.KK36U 36U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 1605 1,70
ZEY.KKA2U 42U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 18712 2,00
ZEV.KKA4U 44U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 1961 2,10

1
1
1
1
1
ZEY.KK32U 32U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 10
1
1
1
1

ZEY.KKATU 47U Vertical Cable Tray w=100mm 100 0 2094 225

EQUIPMENT SUPPORT
Product Name Width Depth Height  Weight
(mm)  (mm) (mm) (kg)
ZEV.LCD60  L-Type Equipment Support for d=600mm cabinet (1set:2 piece) 46,5 397 445 0,84
ZEY.LCD80  L-Type Equipment Support for d=800mm cabinet (1set:2 piece) 465 517 445 1,10
ZEY.LCD100  L-Type Equipment Support for d=1000mm cabinet (1set:2 piece) 46,5 7 445 1,52

Rzeybek T 1
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19”RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES BEST 24

LEVELLING FEET, CASTORS & MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

Order Code Product Name Weight
(kg) A
Castor group, 2ea front Iockabl'e, rotatable, 2ea rear 18 pe = ‘Tﬁ
rotatable for standing type cabinet \ ﬂ
Levelling feet 1 set 4 piece 0,25 = ‘ ‘ e
M6 caged nut, screw, washer 1 set:20 piece 0,19 . ) ® .
Mounting set for wall mount type cabinet 0,30
Castor group, 2ea front lockable, rotatable, 2ea rear "t: = e S -
rotatable for mount type cabinet 082 o
M6 caged nut, screw, washer 1 set:50 piece 0,82 " /"’;_T':'
Floor fixing kit 0,49
Farthing set 035 !“\1?.“‘
Cabinet combining set 0,1
GROUND CONNECTION & EARTH-QUAKE SET
Order Code Product Name
Ground Connection Set Width: 600 mm
Ground Connection Set Width: 800 mm
BASE MODULES
Order Code Product Name Dimensions  Weight
(mm) (ke)
Base Module  h:100 mm 600*600 4,20
Base Module  h:100 mm 600800 500
Base Module  h:100 mm 800800 5,60
Base Module  h:100 mm 600*1000 5,60
Base Module  h:100 mm 800*1000 6,30
LIGHTING MODULES
Order Code Product Name Width Depth Height  Weight
(mm)  (mm) (mm) (kg
19” 1U Manuel Lighting Module 483 26,5 445 0,20 3 — ’
19” 1U Automatic Lighting Module 483 26,5 445 0,25 _; -""'-
19" 1U Manuel LED Lighting Module 483 26,5 445 0,25

19” 1U Automatic LED Lighting Module 483 26,5 445 0,30

29 R zeybek
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BEST 24

OPEN TYPE RACK CABINETS

OPEN FRAME RACKS

Using & applications areas are as; Open system network cabling, test
&measuring laboratories, Schools, Factories, Quality Control Sections, need
to test equipment movement at the test places. They produce accordence to
the 19” & “U” principles and general Rack Cobinet Std. TS EN 61587 & IEC
60297-2. Compliance.

The support verticals (Posts) are two types produced as;
A - 2 verticals posts
B - 4 Verticals posts

Width 19”(19*25,4 mm = 482,6 mm) comply. Heights starts from 16U
(1U=44,5mm) up to 47U. Square holes sizes are 3/8”*3/8"=9,5*9,5 mm;
Verticals mounted bottom & top with an strengthen support elements for the
rigid frame body. Modular construction.

Painted Electro Static Powder Coating RAL std. Castors & bottom fixing
facility so easy to transport the whole body.

Delivered assembled or disassembled.
150-250 kg max static load capacity.

Optional for ventilation may install middle fan.

19” OPEN TYPE RACK CABINETS

°Zze

W
.
&
=
H
=
n
o
n
]
u
"
H
"
u
=
M
&
H
W
u
.
u
"
H
=
M
&
M
"
H
"
u
-
u
"
H
=
H

ybek

(c]

lektrik

143



19” IP CLASS OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINETS

BEST 2ACK

19” IP CLASS OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINETS

Basic Features

> This type cabinet generally use voice-data and image (vision)
transmission on Telecommunication sector, for signalling,
camera controls, navigation remote control e.t.c requirement
can use successfuly.
Bestrack outdoor cabinet designing with bases and also Wall or
pylons type cabinets type enclosures specifications.
For corrision protected for outside using.
In side of the cabinet there is natural ventilation.
Index of Protection is IP 65 and IP 66
Size are; 7U, 9U, 12U, 16U and 20U height, 600mm width,
450mm&600mm depth std. Sizes production
Also can produce according to the technical specification
compliance.

Structured Detailed

Main frame construction is mono-block bending and welded.
Thickness of the cabinet is 1,5-2 mm metal steel used thickness

« Painting; For finishing all the outdoor cabinets all parts are
coated after the surface thretmant proccessing RAL 7035 light
grey epoxy-polyester electro-static powder coating painting.

* Head Cover Module; Mono-block twist and welded so both
sides of the cabinet there are ventilation holes makes its air
circulation easy.

o Cable Inlet Modules; For incoming cables into cabinet used
strong and proper cable glands so for to use best cabling inside.

o Bases Module; On the cabinet 4 points the base mounts
so easy. Also with these 4 points it connects to the concrete
bottom fixing.

* Fan Module; 1 or 2 fans are to discharge hot-air from the
inside to the outside ventilation. The hot air vented head units
air circulation holes.

o Wall Structure; Our Bestrack cabinets are avaible to use both
single-wall or double Wall. In double-wall construction there is
special isolation materials between the walls. Prevents cold-hot
air.

o Power Distribution Unit; The PDU is on power sockets

combination.There are two options.One is PVC the other

Aluminium body. It contains Earth Socket,UPS socket, Fuses,or

observable and manageable. It is also convenience 19" Rack

Cabinet mounting on the rack.

o Delivering; After the quality control is passed our all product

wrapped and packed with strapor protection, cartoon pack it is

strengthen to the impact resistance and after delivered with
safety and secure as assembling packing.

In our outdoor type cabinets comply with to the structured
cabling system and also comply with the Project,so putting inside
equipments of network as switch, router modem, server, patch
panel, telephone exchange&electronics equipment mounting and
convenience cabling rigid, safe, secure functional and aesthetic
production continuous.

T Zzeyhk
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BEST 24 19” IP CLASS OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINETS

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

DEVICE POLE CAN BE EASILY
SET BACK AND FORTH

SLEEVE CABLE INLET
350X50mm CABLE INPUT

ARM-LOCKING SYSTEM

600

450/600

Hzeybek T 1%
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ZEY.IPCLSO7U6045 07U 600x450 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 450 484 29,00
© ZEVIPCLSO9UE045 09U 600X450 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 450 513 3000
© ZEVIPCLSTZ2U6045 12U 600x450 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 450 707 3600
© ZEVIPCISIGUG045 16U B00X450 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 450 885 4100
© ZEVIPCLS20U6045 20U 600x450 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 450 1085 4600

Note: In the table giving weights figures without base and single wall's cabinets valided.
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ZEY.IPCLS07U6060 07U 600x600 mm Qutdoor Type Cabinet 600 600 484 36,00

© ZEVIPCLSO9UG0G0 09U B0OX600 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 600 513 3850
© ZELIPCLST2UG060 12U 600:600 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 00 707 4350
© ZEVIPCLSTEUS060 16U 600XB00 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 600 885 1900
© ZEVIPCLS20U6060 20U 600X600 mm Outdoor Type Cabinet 600 600 1065 5400

Note: In the table giving weights figures without base and double wall’s cabinets valided.

27K 1"



19” IP CLASS OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES SEST .

600450 mm OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET DOUBLE WALLS

Weight =
Product Name (kg;l .
ZEY.IPCLSO7UCDRA5 07U 600x450mm Double Wall 5,00
ZEY.IPCLSD9UCDRAS 09U 600x450mm Double Wall 6,50
LEY.IPCLS120CDRA5 12U 600x450mm Double Wall 8,50 I.
LEY.IPCLST6UCDRA5 16U 600x450mm Double Wall 11,50 \
ZEY.IPCLS20UCDRA5 20U 600x450mm Double Wall 14,50 :

Product Name w('::g;'t
ZEY.IPCLSO7UCDR60 07U 600x600mm Double Wall 6,50
ZEY.IPCLSO9UCDRG0 09U 600x600mm Double Wall 7,50
ZEY.IPCLS12UCDRG0 12U 600x600mm Double Wall 10,00
ZEY.IPCLST16UCDRG0 16U 600x600mm Double Wall 13,00
ZEY.IPCLS20UCDRG0 20U 600x600mm Double Wall 16,00 :

OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET FAN UNITS

Weight
- Product Name (ke)

ZEY.IPCLSENT1 Cooling Unit With 1 Fan+Thermostat 090
Controlled (For Outdoor Cabinet)

ZEY.IPCLSFNT2 Cooling Unit With 2 Fan+Thermostat 130
Controlled (For Outdoor Cabinet)

T &zoyesK



ZEY.IPCLST00PTHG6045  600x450x100mm Base

ZEVIPCLS200PTHG045  600x4501200mm Base

ZEVIPELS300PTHG045  600x450x300mm Base

ZEVIPCLSA00PTHE045  B00x450x400mm Base

\ ZEY.IPCLS500PTHG045 H 600x450x500mm Base

ZEY.IPCLST00PTH6060  600x600x100mm Base

ZEVIPCLS200PTHE060  600¥600x200mm Base

ZEVIPCLS300PTHEOG0  600x600x300mm Base

ZEVIPCLSA00PTHE0G0  600X600x400mm Base

\ ZEY.IPCLS500PTH6060 H 600x600x500mm Base

27K 1



19” IP CLASS OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET ACCESSORIES

BEST 2ACK

OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET HANGING AND FIXING ON THE POLES

ZEY.IPCLSPM

OUTDOOR TYPE RACK CABINET FIXING ON THE WALLS

ZEY.IPCLSWMO7U
ZEY.IPCLSWMOSU
ZEY.IPCLSWM12U
ZEY.IPCLSWM16U
ZEY.IPCLSWM20U

150 ZZG Y

Product Name

Fixing on the Pole

Product Name

07U Fixing on the Wall
09U Fixing on the Wall
12U Fixing on the Wall
16U Fixing on the Wall
20U Fixing on the Wall

bek

ektrik

Weight

(kg)
5,00

Weight
(kg)
0,65
0,90
130
185
2,40
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BESTI2ACIK IP 65 / 66 MOBESE POLE TYPE CABINETS

STRUCTURED DETAILED

Douhle — Wall Construction

Out - Wall 1,5 mm thick , Inside —wall 1 mm thick also prevents to the out-
door impact with the special - izolation materials between two doors . This
type protection is very high —level .

Active Circulation Construction

There are 2 suitable fans eqiipped inside with the filter which can serve fort
he flowing hot-air to the outside of the cabinet. Under the punched (holes)
of top cover section . At the bottom section there is a fan which protects
dust & water incoming to the cabinet .

Gasket Construction

There is very special fluid - gasket whic prevent dust & water incoming to
the cabinet .

Easy Pole — Mounting & Camera Mounting

With the pole connection apparatus the cabinet can mount easly on the
poles. There are also 4 ( four ) mounting space on the cabinet for camera
mounting .

Mounting Rails

In side of the cabinet have the equipment which does electrical connection
used DIN Type rails.

Movable UPS Rails

It can help fort he UPS Equipment’s operation which have castors &
movable body easly.

Lighting

There is automatic lighting modiile inside of the cabinet which serve in the
dark environmental for lighting controls.

Front Door Construction for Locking

3 point locking and have gasket construction of the cabinet serve safety &
secure inside maximum level.

Modem — Equipment & Switch Shelves

Top of the inside cabinet section is fixed rails also help easly to put on it
modem or other electronic equipment.
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19” WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

19” WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

T AR O
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Basic Features

>

>

>

Our Wall-mount type cabinets are serving for small scale network
system installation comply with the right and security also best
convenience solutions to the client.

Our Wall-mount cabinets comply with TSEN 61587-1 Mechanical
Construction (for Electronic equipments Cabinets) Also our main
factory Located in ANKARA-TURKEY covered 13000 meter-
square areas and produced according to the 1SO 9001:2015
Quality Management Systems Regulations.

All cabinet’s vertical hole spacing and horizontal hole spacing
(sizes) comply with IEC 297-2 ANS/EIA RS -310-D DIN41494-
1-7 Standards.

) Our Wall-mount cabinets depth 560mm heights are 7U, 9U,12U,

>

15U, 16U,18U and 20U,if the depts is 450mm products are 7U,
90,120, 15U, 16U,18U and 20U serving to the clients.

Another ECO type Wall-mount products are 400mm depth and
7U-9U-12U heights serving to the clients.

Wall-mount cabinet’s front door 4mm thick.Tempered glass,
all side panels and back cover are lockable and removable
construction design.

BT Zzoyhek
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) 19”  Equipment Rack Mounting verticals(posts) are

punched square holes and also adjustable along the depth
construction.

Tests & Certificates

- Our cabinets has been tested according to the TS EN 61587-1
standards and climatical tests part 4.2 cold ,dry heat and wet
heat tests accor.C1 class , Part 4.3 Industry Environment 41
class SL7, comply.

- Mechanical Load tests accor par.5.21 and 5.2.2 and class SL5
comply

- Dynamic Load,vibration,mechanical impact (force) tests applies
DL 4 class,

- External Mechanical Impacts K2 class.

- Earth (Grounding) connecting continuity tested TS EN 61587-2-
1/6.2 comply

- Produced & tested accor to the IP 20 (Index of Protection)



BEST 24 19” WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

STRUCTURED DETAILED

Main Body Profile Construction; N i |

Bottom and Top plates,main frame verticals; In a single piece(rigid)
Tmm thick. Main frame profiles connected 32 points also modular structured.

Front Door; 4mm tempered glass with lock.
Side Panels; 1mm thick botton lockable removable rigid steel construction
Back Door; Is integrated with the main body.

Cable Inlet; On Bottom&Top plate there are enough cable inlet places for
cabling

19” Equipment Mounting Verticals(posts): 1,5mm thick. Mounting
verticals made by pregalnized solid steel accor. TS 822 Std.

Painting: RAL7035 Color code finishing Electro-Static powder coating rﬁﬁﬁvmﬂwwﬁ B
painted.

Ventilation: Placedunder the top plate the fan thermostat modules makes high
air circulation low level noise inside of the cabinet in good effective ventilation.

Power Distribution Unit: The PDU is on power sockets combination. There
are two options. One is PVC the other Aluminium body. It contains Earth Socket,
UPS socket, Fuses, or observable and manageable. It is also convenience 19”
Rack Cabinet mounting on the rack.

Delivering: After the quality control is passed our all product wrapped and
packed with strapor protection, cartoon pack it is strengthen to the impact
resistance and after delivered with safety and secure as assembling packing.
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19” GOLD LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

Cable Input Module with

Upper and Lower Brushes .
W:145 D10 ] i

8 ®
K :
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§
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Cylindrical Type
Locking System

Cylindrical Type
Locking System
Metal Framework
4mm Smoke-coloured
Tempered Glass

Ventilation Vents on Bottom
Device Pole Back and Forth and Top Chassis
Movement System Module

CONSTRUCTION DRAWING
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BEST 24 | 19” GOLD LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS
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600*560 mm GOLD LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code Product Name Width  Depth  Height  Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
7U 600x560 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 560 452 21,60
9U 600x560 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 560 535 23,60
12U 600x560 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 560 668 2140
15U 600x560 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 560 803 31,50
18U 600x560 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 560 936 37,00

600450 mm GOLD LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

Width  Depth  Height  Weight

Order Code Product Name (mm)  (mm) (mm) (ke)
7U 600x450 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 450 452 19,20
9U 600x450 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 450 535 21,60
12U 600x450 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 450 668 25,80
15U 600x450 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 450 803 29,00
18U 600x450 mm Gold Line Mount Type Cabinet 600 450 936 34,00

W zeybek T 1%
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19” SILVER LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

Device Pole Back and Forth
Movement System Module

Cable Input Module
W:200mm D:50mm

Cylindrical Type
Locking System

4mm Smoke-coloured
Tempered Running-in Glass
Cylindrical Type Locking

System
Side Cover
CONSTRUCTION DRAWING
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19” SILVER LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

600*560 mm SILVER LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

Product Name

07U 600x560 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
09U 600x560 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
12U 600x560 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
16U 600x560 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
20U 600x560 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)
600
600
600
600
600

600450 mm SILVER LINE WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

Order Code

Product Name

07U 600x450 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
09U 600x450 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
12U 600x450 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
16U 600x450 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet
20U 600x450 mm Silver Line Mount Type Cabinet

Width
(mm)

600
600
600

600
600

Depth  Height

(mm)

560
560
560
560
560

(mm)

405
435
625
805
980

Depth  Height

(mm)

450
450
450
450
450

fZZze

(mm)

405
495
625
805
980
ybek

elektrik

Weight
(kg)

1590
18,00
15,80
26,00
30,50

Weight
(kg)

14,00
1590
18,90

22,50
29,00

157



19” ECO WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS BEST 24

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEWS

4mm Flat Tempered Running-in Glass
Cylindrical Type Locking System

Q P

BOTTOM AND TOP CABLE INPUT
W:250 D:50

Glass Hinge System
Device Assembly Pole Easy to Set and Disassemble
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BEST 2ACK 19” ECO WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

520*400 mm ECO WALL MOUNT TYPE RACK CABINETS

Width  Depth  Height Weight

Product Name
(mm)  (mm)  (mm) (kg)
ZEY.E04U54 4U 520x400 mm Eco Mount Type Cabinet 520 400 216 9,5
ZEY.EO7U54 7U 520x400 mm Eco Mount Type Cabinet 520 400 350 11,60
ZEY.E09U54 9U 520x400 mm Eco Mount Type Cabinet 520 400 440 13,20
ZEY.E12U54 12U 520x400 mm Eco Mount Type Cabinet 520 400 570 15,80



ISOMETRIC VIEW

ZEY.JNROSU 5U Junior Line Wall Mount Type Cabinet (3u Vertical, 2u Horizontal) 495
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BEST 2ACK

FIBER PATCH PANELS

Product Name

6 Port Fiber Optik SC Indoor
Blind Cop Box

ZEY.FSKO6

Product Name

12 Port Fiber Optik SC Indoor

IEY.FSK12 Blind Cop Box

Product Name

24 Port SC Simplex Rackmount

ZEV.FPPO1 Patch Panel

Product Name

12 Port SC Simplex Rackmount
Patch Panel

ZEY.FPPO2

Weight
(kg)

1,06

Weight
(kg)

2,00

Weight
(kg)

3,50

Weight
(kg)

2,25

FIBER PATCH PANELS



STANDING MODULAR ELECTRIC PANELS

STANDING MODULAR ELECTRIC PANELS (M.V)

= m E m

ZEY.MDP.400-2050-400 400 2050 400
ZEY.MDP.500-2050-400 500 2050 400
ZEY.MDP.600-2050-400 600 2050 400
ZEY.MDP.700-2050-400 100 2050 400
ZEY.MDP.800-2050-400 800 2050 400
ZEY.MDP.300-2050-400 900 2050 400
| Dimensions |

Order Code

ZEY.MDP.400-2050-500 400 2050 500
ZEY.MDP.500-2050-500 500 2050 500
ZEY.MDP.600-2050-500 600 2050 500
ZEY.MDP.700-2050-500 100 2050 500
ZEY.MDP.800-2050-500 800 2050 500
ZEY.MDP.900-2050-500 900 2050 500

Order Code

ZEY.MDP.400-2050-600

ZEY.MDP.500-2050-600 500 2050 600
ZEY.MDP.600-2050-600 600 2050 600
ZEY.MDP.700-2050-600 100 2050 600
ZEY.MDP.800-2050-600 800 2050 600
ZEY.MDP.900-2050-600 900 2050 600
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